GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Patwari / Settlement Patwari (DMRRR), District Cadre Anantnag, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, dated: 09-09-2022 under Item No. 197- regarding.

NOTIFICATION

The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), vide Notification No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/06/2023-04 (7110979), dated: 06-07-2023, issued the result / merit List of the candidates who appeared in the Computer Based Written Test (CBT), held on 07-02-2023 for the post of Patwari / Settlement Patwari (DMRRR), District Cadre Anantnag, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, dated: 09-09-2022 under Item No. 197.

Accordingly, keeping in view the need and object, to fill all requisitioned vacancies, the candidates, who are falling under the consideration zone for the aforementioned post, are given in **Annexure-A** to this notification are hereby called upon to appear physically before the designated Document Verification Committee of the Board for the verification / scrutiny of their documents / certificates **on 03-08-2023** from **11.00 AM to 05.00 PM**, as per the schedule indicated against each at **Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board, Divisional Office, Sehkari Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu**. The candidates who fail to appear before the respective Document Verification Committee on the scheduled date shall forfeit their right to selection.

Further, the candidates are required to produce following original documents / certificates in original, along-with two self-attested copies, before the designated Document Verification Committee:

- 1. Copy of Online Application Form.
- 2. Two passport size recent colour photographs.
- 3. One original photo ID Proof i.e. Aadhar card/Voter Card/Pan Card/Passport etc.
- 4. D.O.B Certificate (10th Diploma / Marks card).
- 5. Valid Category Certificate, if any applicable.
- 6. Domicile Certificate.
- 7. 10+2 Marks Sheet / Diploma, if applicable.
- 8. Graduation Degree from a recognized University / Institute.
- 9. Bonafide certificate on the format prescribed by the Board duly issued by the Controller/Registrar of the concerned University in respect of candidates, who

have obtained Degrees from the Universities / Colleges/ Institutes outside the UT of J&K and other than Central Universities.

10. Other documents as per prescribed qualification mentioned in the Advertisement Notification.

Sd/-

(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/48/2023-03 (7207093)

Dated: 31.07.2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Director, Information, J&K with the request to publish this Notification in at-least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

	ANNEXURE "A"													
List of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Patwari / Settlement Patwari, DMRRR (Revenue Department), District Cadre Anantnag, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022 under Item No. 197, for which the CBT Examination was conducted on 07-02-2023.														
D.V. S.No.	Roll Number	Application No.	Name of the candidate	Father's Name	Category	Score	DISABILITY	Percentage of disability	Type of disability	Exservicemen Certificate No.	Shortlisting Category	Date of Document Verification	Committee	
1-JMU	4070215242	2524225	KHALID ALI	MOHD RAFIQ	ST	39					ST	03-08-2023	J	
2-JMU	4070215243	2524239	ZOHRA BIBI	NOOR HUSSAN	ST	34.5					ST	03-08-2023	J	
3-JMU	4070215245	2523956	MOHD DELAWAR	MOHD SHABIR	ST	30					ST	03-08-2023	J	
4-JMU	4070215248	2524191	MOHD TOYUB	NOOR HUSSAN	ST	28.5					ST	03-08-2023	J	